

Nazarene Missionary Baptist Church 2025 Scholarship Applicant Guidelines (Due Date – April 30, 2025)



867 E. Walnut Street Evansville, IN 47713

Church Office: (812) 424-7368 Fax (812) 424-5755

Email: nazarene@nazarenembc.org

Website: mynazmbc.org

On behalf of the Scholarship Committee, we would like to congratulate you on pursuing the next phase of your academic career. By completing and providing the information required in this scholarship application packet, you will enable the Scholarship Committee of Nazarene Missionary Baptist Church (NMBC) to determine your eligibility to receive funds provided specifically to help students planning to go on to higher education.

Please complete all sections of the scholarship application packet. The completed scholarship application must be submitted to NMBC on or before April 30, 2025.

APPLICATION CRITERIA

- You must be a member
- Participate as an active member
 - o An active member is someone who attends church on a regular basis and/or participates in a program, activity or ministry
 - An active member is consistent in their participation in various spiritual and other fellowship-oriented activities at NMBC
- You must be scheduled to graduate from high school the same year that you will be enrolling as an undergraduate at a secondary educational institution
- Complete an application
- Include the following:
 - A letter of recommendation from a High School Counselor, Teacher, Administrator or Member of NMBC
 - o Certified copy of your 2024/2025 Transcript
 - o SAT/ACT if applicable
- Submit an essay 500 words or less in response to the following: As a member of Nazarene Missionary Baptist Church, please list a sermon topic that positively influenced you. How did you apply it to your life or how do you plan to apply it in the future?

IMPORTANT DATES AND SUBMISSION INFORMATION

You are responsible for ensuring all supporting documents are submitted on time

- The deadline for submitting a complete application is on or before April 30, 2025.
- Completed applications may be submitted to a member of the Scholarship Committee or mailed to
 - o Nazarene Missionary Baptist Church

Attn: Scholarship Committee

867 E. Walnut Street

Evansville, Indiana 47713

• All scholarship recipients, once notified, must attend the graduate recognition service, May 18, 2025, and provide proof of enrollment from University/College (including address and student ID)

During the completion of the application, please feel free to reach out to a member of the committee or email the committee at mynazscholarship@gmail.com with any questions. We look forward to working with you as you begin the next step in your academic journey.

Thank you

NMBC Scholarship Committee